
February 11, 2020                                       Town of Pleasant Valley  
Monthly Board Meeting 
 
The monthly meeting for the Town of Pleasant Valley was held on Tuesday, February 11, 2020 at 7:48 PM.  
Supervisor Kerry Licht called the meeting to order in Chairman Nolte’s absence.  All in attendance sited the 
Pledge of Allegiance.   
 
Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to approve the agenda as published.  Carried. 
 
Clerk read the minutes from the January 2020 monthly board meeting.  Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to 
accept the clerk’s report as read.  Carried. 
 
Financial report by Treasurer: checking $545,637.56; cemetery CD $2,793.36; General CD’s $13,325.79.  Motion by 
Bob and 2nd by Kerry to accept the treasurer’s report.  Motion carried.   
 
Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to approve a driveway permit for Eric Swenson on 18th avenue subject to the 
County approval.  Motion carried. 
 
Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to approve and pay the following orders.  Motion carried. 
 
13488  St. Croix County  486.59 

13489  ST. Croix Electric  118.34 
 

13490  St. Croix Central  1366.63 

13491  WITC  49.74 

13492  Baldwin Woodville School District  21029.17 

13493  River Falls School District  44399.49 

13494  CVTC  4026.78 
 

13495  St. Croix Central School  134667.03 

13496  WITC  5763.86 

13497  St. Croix County  74671.73 

13498  Forum Communications  65.40 

13499  Kerry Licht  352.66 

13499  Rodli Beskar Neuhaus Murray & PLetcher  345.00 

13500 
13501 
13502 
13503 
13504 
13505 
13506 
13507 
13508 
13509 
 

 Void 
RF School District 
Baldwin Woodville School District 
Chippewa Valley Technical College 
WITC 
WI Department of Revenue 
Megan Miller 
WTA 
St. Croix EDC 
WTA 

  
39563.63 
18738.73 
3588.20 
5136.08 
825.00 

1379.94 
136.25 
100.00 
150.00 

     

 
Meeting adjourned. 
 
 
Megan Miller, Clerk  
 


